1.5 Ω On Resistance, ±15 V/+12 V/±5 V,
iCMOS, Quad SPST Switches
  ADG1411/ADG1412/ADG1413
Rev. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

ADG1411/ADG1412/ADG1413
Rev. 0 | Page 16 of 16
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADG1411YRUZ1 −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-16
ADG1411YRUZ-REEL71
 −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-16
ADG1411YCPZ-REEL1
 −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ)  CP-16-13
ADG1411YCPZ-REEL71
 −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ)  CP-16-13
ADG1412YRUZ1
 −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-16
ADG1412YRUZ-REEL71
 −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-16
ADG1412YCPZ-REEL1
 −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ)  CP-16-13
ADG1412YCPZ-REEL71
 −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ)  CP-16-13
ADG1413YRUZ1
 −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-16
ADG1413YRUZ-REEL71
 −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-16
ADG1413YCPZ-REEL1
 −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ)  CP-16-13
ADG1413YCPZ-REEL71
 −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ)  CP-16-13
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©2008 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D06815-0-5/08(0)
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	±15 V DUAL SUPPLY
	+12 V SINGLE SUPPLY
	±5 V DUAL SUPPLY